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 STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 
 ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
 
ILLINOIS-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY ) 

) 
) ICC DOC. NO.  02-0690 
) 

PROPOSED GENERAL INCREASE IN  ) 
WATER AND SEWER RATES   ) 
 
 NOTICE OF FILING 
 
TO: See Attached Service List 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on May 21, 2003, I caused to be electronically filed with the 
Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701, CITY 
OF O=FALLON=S INITIAL BRIEF, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you. 
 
 

                                                             
DAVID LINCOLN ADER 
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 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

SCOTT D. SPEARS, an attorney, certify that I served this notice and the within instrument by 
electronic filing upon all active parties of record on the attached service list on May 21, 2003. 
 
 

                                                               
SCOTT D. SPEARS 

 

 
   [X ] Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-109 

I certify that the statements set forth herein are true and correct. 
 

 
David Lincoln Ader 
Scott D. Spears 
ANCEL, GLINK, DIAMOND, BUSH, DICIANNI & ROLEK, P.C. 
Attorneys for City of O=Fallon, Illinois 
140 South Dearborn Street, Sixth Floor 
Chicago, Illinois  60603 
(312) 782-7606 
dader@ancelglink.com 
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02-0690 
Service List 

 
Daniel J. Kucera 
Atty. for Illinois-American Water Company 
Chapman and Cutler  
111 W. Monroe St., Suite 1500 
Chicago, IL 60603-4080   
mailto:kucera@chapman.com 
 
Terry L. Gloriod, Frederick L. Ruckman 
Sue A. Schultz & Ronald D. Stafford 
Illinois-American Water Company 
300 N. Water Works Dr. 
PO Box 24040 
Belleville, IL 62223-9040   
mailto:tgloriod@illinoisamerican.com 
mailto:fruckman@illinoisamerican.com 
mailto:sschultz@illinoisamerican.com 
mailto:rstaffor@illinoisamerican.com 
 
Karin Norington 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle, Ste 1760 
Chicago, IL 60604   
mailto:knorington@cuboard.org 
 
Linda M. Buell & Steven Matrisch 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701   
mailto:lbuell@icc.state.il.us 
mailto:smatrisc@icc.state.il.us 
 
Mary Everson, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701   
mailto:meverson@icc.state.il.us 
 

 
 
Eric Robertson 
Illinois Industrial Water Consumers 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen & Fitzhenry 
1939 Delmar Ave 
PO Box 735 
Granite City, IL  62040  
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
 
Janice A. Dale & Susan L. Satter 
People of the State of Illinois 
Attorney General’s Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60601 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
 
Mark S. Rohr #06180390 
City of Waterloo 
121 W. Legion Ave. 
PO Box 167 
Columbia, IL  62236   
mailto:mrohr@crowderscoggins.com 
 
David Lincoln Ader 
  & Scott D. Spears 
Attys. for City of O’Fallon 
Ancel, Glink, Diamond, Bush, DiCianni 
  & Rolek, P.C. 
140 S. Dearborn St., 6th Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60603   
mailto:dader@ancelglink.com 
mailto: sspears@ancelglink.com 
 
Richard Hierstein 
City of Pekin 
111 S. Capitol St. 
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Pekin, IL  61554   
mailto:dhierstein@ci.pekin.il.us 
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Patrick E. Oberle, Corporation Counsel 
City of Pekin 
109 S. Fourth St. 
PO Box 873 
Pekin, IL  61555-0873   
mailto:ekod@a5.com 
 
William P. Streeter 
Atty. for City of Pekin 
Elliff, Keyser, Oberle & Dancey, P.C. 
109 S. Fourth St. 
PO Box 873 
Pekin, IL  61555-0873   
mailto:(309)346-0633(fax) 
 
Troy A. Fodor 
  & E.M. Fulton, Jr. 
Attys. for City of Lincoln 
Troy A. Fodor, P.C. 
913 S. Sixth St. 
Springfield, IL  62703   
mailto:troyafodor@aol.com 
 
Village of Bolingbrook 
Attn: James S. Boan 
375 W. Briarcliff Rd. 
Bolingbrook, IL  60440   
mailto:(630)226-8409(fax) 
 
Barry L. Moss, George A. Marchetti, 
  & David J. Freeman 
Village of Bolingbrook 
Moss and Bloomberg, Ltd. 
305 W. Briarcliff Rd. 
Bolingbrook, IL  60440   
mailto:moss@mossandbloomberg.com 
mailto:marchetti@mossandbloomberg.com 
malto:freeman@mossandbloomberg.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Kenneth E. Balsters 
#00105120 
Atty. for Fosterburg Water District, Jersey 
  County Rural Water Company and Bond- 
  Madison Water Company 
Balsters & Hinrichs, P.C. 
PO Box 68 
Bethalto, IL  62010   
mailto:keb@mtsinet.com 
 
Robert C. Cottrell, Jr. & Douglas Shropshire 
AFLSA/ULT 
Utility Litigation Team 
139 Barnes Dr., Ste. 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL  32403-5319   
mailto:Robert.Cottrell@tyndall.af.mil 
mailto:shropshired@dfs.state.sl.us 
 
Robert K. Sweeney 
I.O.U.E. Locals No. 2, AFL-CIO 
Business Representative 
2929 S. Jefferson Ave. 
St. Louis, MO  63118   
mailto:rks@iuoe2.org 
 
Stephen Myers 
City of Streator 
Myers, Berry, O’Conner & Kuzma, Ltd. 
7 Northpoint Dr. 
Streator, IL  61364   
mailto:(815)672-0738(fax) 
 
Randall Ray #2226 
Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria 
419 Fulton, Ste. 207 
Peoria, IL  61602   
mailto:rray@ci.Peoria.il.us 
 
 


